
East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Sunday, January 27,2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report Noo 70 

Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

"'cather: High Temp -29 C 

Personnel in Camp: unknown 

Total Daily Cost: Fucl (L) Watcr (m3) 

Cumulativc Cost: Daily 112 

P.ocvious 3,650 

Total 3,762 

Operations Details 

Job Objcctivc: 
Keep road in shape repair' as nessasary support drilling operations 

Prcscnt 

Opc.oation: Filling rig tanks with water 

Daily Opcrations Dctails 

Grader working on Ice road from staging area to Government road crossing blade off drifts Water trucks hauling water to rig fill tanks. Also haul load of potable water to all rig 
shacks on location. Fuel person fill up main generator at staging then go to rig and fill up light towers an other tanks as needed. Make up and install some signs on the road were 
needed. Canol Bed Truck hauled schlumberger cement bin from Norman Wells and spotted on location also did some other work on location. Schlumberger cement bulker 
arrive and go to location 

Rcgulator Contact: 

Safcty: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environmcnt: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Opcrations : 



East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Monday, Janual)' 28, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 71 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

\Veather: High Temp -37 C low-42c 

Personnel in Camp: 65 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 168 

Previous 3,762 
Total 3,930 _. .- . Operations ()etails '., ,. 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasal)' support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader working on Ice road from staging area to Government road. Water trucks haul water to rig then work on road from km28to km22 Maintenance change out propane on a 
couple wellsite trailers at rig site and one trailer at camp site. Black opal personnel work on fixing up waste discharge lines hooking up to 400bbl storage tank. Labour install a 
couple more road signs. Mechanic work on loader IT- 28 boom wont lift. McCoy Enterprize out from Norman Wells certified and inspected fire extinguishers at base and rig. 
Loader clean snow from around camp. 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



- East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 
Operator: MGM . Energy Corp. AFE: 1200006 
Su pervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No, n 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -33 C low-41c 

Personnel in Camp: 70 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Watel' (m3) 

Cumulative Cost: Daily 154 

Previous 3,930 
Total 4,084 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road fixing lip rough spots. 2 Water trllcks work on road as required also top lip rig tanks as required. Installing the last of the signs on the road. 
Ordered a trllck load of propane today but never heard back on when to expect delivery. 3 tractor trailer loads of equipment came in this morming and went to the Rig. 
Cameron wellhead truck came in today. I load of potable water to the wellsite trailers on rig site today .. Both loaders went down on the location today contractors mechanic 
working on trying to get ne of them working as this report is being generated . 

Regulatol' Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



e East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Loca tion: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Wednesday, January 30, 2013 
Operator: MOM . Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 73 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R) 403-538-688 1 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: Hi2h Temp -30 C low-34c 

Personnel in Camp: 69 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 120 

Previous 4,084 
Total 4,204 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Opel'ation: Keeping rig tanks fi lled with water 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road fixing up rough spots. I Water trucks work on road as required I water truck top up rig tank then circulate water in 400bbl tank to get ready for cement 
·ob. Northridge vac truck arrive today as back up for cement job. Schlumberger bulker and pump truck arrive today. Black opal personel working at digging out their lines to 
be able to install the fire breaks in the lines. 

Regulator Contact: NEB inspectors out today Construction was out of compliance water trucks were not using their fish screens. 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



East Mackay Project 2012 ,. 2013 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Thursday, January 31,2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 74 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (J) 403-536-9976 

Weather: High Temp -25c 

Personnel in Camp: 68 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 200 

PI-evious 4,204 
Total 4,404 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 

Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water 

Daily Opel'ations Details 

Grader blade yard then work on road from Staging area to km 17. Water trucks working on road from km-22 to rig filling in ruts and rough areas. 2 loads of sawdust in today 
offload at rig and load 2 loads of cuttings to go south. Our fuel made it in today but they had to leave one trailer at the Black water as they had trouble with one ofthe trucks. 
They filled tank at staging area( 22,541Itrs) and took rest to rig approx. 22,000 Itrs will bring the rest tomorrow. Truck arrived with 7 - 420 lbs propane pigs. left 2 at the staging 
and took 5 to the rig. Picker truck arrive today and go to rig AIken Basin crew arrive go to site and start generator plug in their trucks 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 



East Mackay Project - 2012 

Daily Operations Report 
Location: East Mackay Project Staging Date: Friday, February 01, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. AFE: 12DOO06 
Supervisors: John Williams - Ron Krinke Report No. 75 
Contractor: Northridge / MYB Office Phone: ( R ) 403-538-6881 (1) 403-536-9976 

"'eather: Hil!:h Temp -26c 

Personnel in Camp: 

Total Daily Cost: Fuel (L) Water (m3) 
Cumulative Cost: Daily 140 

Previous 4,404 

Total 4,544 

Operations Details 

Job Objective: 
Keep road in shape repair as nessasary support drilling operations 

Present 
Operation: Keeping rig tanks filled with water 

Daily Operations Details 

Grader work on road from staging area to rig pull drag to remove some of the snow before watering. Also blade off then ice road towards Dot Rd. Water trucks working on road 
from km 15 towards km 22. Fuel truck made it back with the rest of the fuel took it to the rig. Picker truck brought a load of garbage from rig to camp.Westiand personnel in this 
afternoon to assemble the duel chamber incinerator. It can not be transported assembled with top chamber on so loaded it on picker to transport to rig site and assemble. Labour 
cleaning up around yard 

Regulator Contact: 

Safety: No Safety Issues To Report 

Environment: No environmental issue to report 

Tomorrows Operations: 


